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Herve Olivier Arnaud Deligny

Director Information

Title Mr

Name

Postcode

Date of birth January 1973
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

SAFESTAY PLC

IBIS STYLES SOUTHWARK HOTEL
LIMITED

CATERAIL SERVICES UK LTD

ACCOR ALL SEASONS SOUTHWARK

LIMITED

NOVOTEL YORK LIMITED

NOVOTEL YORK LIMITED

LETOVON HAMMERSMITH CO.

LETOVON WATERLOO CO.

LETOVON HEATHROW CO.

LETOVON HEATHROW CO.

LETOVON HAMMERSMITH CO.

LETOVON WATERLOO CO.

ETAP BIRMINGHAM LIMITED

IBIS UK LIMITED

HERIOT HOTELS LIMITED

ECO ACCOR 4 LIMITED

GLOUCESTER CORINIUM AVENUE
HOTEL LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Herve Olivier Arnaud Deligny

Number

Number
08866498
09200606

05200854
01420681

03078358
03078358

03028172

03028171

03028173

03028173

03028172

03028171

04445791

04216663

SC089130

04445823

04445743

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
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911397328

911397328

French

App. Date

App. Date
14/08/2018
02/09/2014

24/09/2013
30/09/2009

24/01/2007
24/01/2007

19/01/2007
19/01/2007
19/01/2007
19/01/2007
19/01/2007
19/01/2007
24/11/2006
24/11/2006
24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

Res. Date

Res. Date

28/05/2021

31/08/2016

31/08/2016

31/08/2016
22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

Position

Position
Director
Director

Director
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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Herve Olivier Arnaud Deligny

ACCOR (U.K.) MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

ST ANDREW SQUARE HOTEL
LIMITED

ACCOR UK ECONOMY HOTELS
LIMITED

BRADFORD CR LIMITED

FRANTOUR (UK) LIMITED
FINOTEL LIMITED

IBIS HOTELS LIMITED
FRANTOUR HOTELS LIMITED
ARCADE HOTEL MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

NOVOTEL HOTEL EDINBURGH
LIMITED

IBIS HULL LIMITED

ARCADE (MIDLANDS) PROPERTIES
LIMITED

ARCADE (UK) PROPERTIES LIMITED
NOVOTEL MILTON KEYNES &
LONDON CITY SOUTH LIMITED
B & L ACCOR 5 LIMITED

B & L ACCOR 6 LIMITED
NOVOTEL GREENWICH LIMITED
ACCOR (U.K.) LIMITED
FORMULE 1 (U.K.) LIMITED

IBIS HOTELS LIMITED

B & L ACCOR 6 LIMITED

ACCOR (U.K.) MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01205528

04445744

01244907

04445749

00478529

01737470

01972165

03416428

02210716

05308137

04825178

02399991

02210717

04843126

04445772

04445747

04445773

01617210

02233944

01972165

04445747
01205528

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
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24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

24/11/2006

01/06/2006

01/06/2006
01/06/2006

911397328

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

22/10/2007

31/08/2016
31/08/2016

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director
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Herve Olivier Arnaud Deligny 911397328
ACCOR UK ECONOMY HOTELS 01244907 Active - Accounts Filed 01/06/2006 31/08/2016 Director
LIMITED
FRANTOUR HOTELS LIMITED 03416428 Company is dissolved 01/06/2006 Director
BRADFORD CR LIMITED 04445749  Active - Accounts Filed 01/06/2006 18/12/2015 Director
FORMULE 1 (U.K.) LIMITED 02233944 Company is dissolved 01/06/2006 Director
NOVOTEL HOTEL EDINBURGH 05308137 Active - Accounts Filed 01/06/2006 31/08/2016 Director
LIMITED
B & L ACCOR 5 LIMITED 04445772 Company is dissolved 01/06/2006 31/08/2016 Director
NOVOTEL GREENWICH LIMITED 04445773 Company is dissolved 01/06/2006 Director
IBIS HULL LIMITED 04825178 Active - Accounts Filed 01/06/2006 31/08/2016 Director
NOVOTEL MILTON KEYNES & 04843126 Active - Accounts Filed 01/06/2006 31/08/2016 Director
LONDON CITY SOUTH LIMITED
ST ANDREW SQUARE HOTEL 04445744  Active - Accounts Filed 01/06/2006 25/07/2014 Director
LIMITED
ARCADE (MIDLANDS) PROPERTIES 02399991 Company is dissolved 01/06/2006 Director
LIMITED
ARCADE HOTEL MANAGEMENT 02210716 Company is dissolved 01/06/2006 Director
LIMITED
ETAP BIRMINGHAM LIMITED 04445791 Active - Accounts Filed 01/06/2006 31/08/2016 Director
ECO ACCOR 4 LIMITED 04445823 Active - Accounts Filed 01/06/2006 31/08/2016 Director
B & L ACCOR 4 LIMITED 04445821 Active - Accounts Filed 01/06/2006 31/08/2016 Director
IBIS UK LIMITED 04216663 Non-Trading 01/06/2006 31/08/2016 Director
ARCADE (UK) PROPERTIES LIMITED 02210717 Company is dissolved 01/06/2006 Director
HERIOT HOTELS LIMITED SC089130 Company is dissolved 01/06/2006 Director
GLOUCESTER CORINIUM AVENUE 04445743 Active - Accounts Filed 01/06/2006 08/01/2016 Director
HOTEL LIMITED
FINOTEL LIMITED 01737470 Company is dissolved 01/06/2006 Director
ACCOR (U.K.) LIMITED 01617210 Active - Accounts Filed 01/06/2006 31/08/2016 Director
ACCOR UK BUSINESS & LEISURE 01016187 Active - Accounts Filed 01/06/2006 31/08/2016 Director
HOTELS LIMITED
FRANTOUR (UK) LIMITED 00478529 Company is dissolved 01/06/2006 Director

N/A* - no information available
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